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Majority of Florida voters support Medicaid expansion

Raleigh, N.C. — Floridians want Governor Rick Scott to deliver Medicaid expansion to
the Sunshine State.

For a second straight poll, PPP has found that Florida voters support federally funded
Medicaid expansion 2-to-1. Floridians back the effort 58/26, about the same as the 61/27
spread recorded in September 2014, the last time PPP polled Florida voters on the
Medicaid issue. Strong majorities of Independents (57/29) and young voters (72/12)
endorse accepting federal dollars to extend health insurance to the poorest Floridians.

Gov. Scott has pledged his support for Medicaid expansion but has yet to deliver during
his tenure in Tallahassee. His net approval rating stands at -4 (42/46) despite winning re-
election in November. Democratic Senator Bill Nelson enjoys a favorable +12 net
approval rating (43/31). Scott has recently made noises about a potential Senate run in
2018 when he leaves office. He would start out trailing Nelson 47/43 in a hypothetical
contest.

But when it comes to popularity in Florida, neither Scott nor Nelson can hold a candle to
Tim Tebow. The two-time BCS National Champion carries a mammoth +40 net
favorability rating (53/13), including a 73/1 spread with very conservatives. Tebow’s
legend has lost a little bit of its luster after his humbling stint in the NFL—Tebow has
slipped 27 points in net favorability since PPP’s last reading in January 2012.

Tebow’s alma mater Florida edges out Florida State as the most popular college program
in the state, 23/22. Florida fans are taking a wait-and-see approach with new head coach
Jim McElwain—66% have not yet formed an opinion on the former Colorado State
coach—while Jimbo Fisher enjoys a 55/6 approval rating with Seminole fans.

Consistent with previous polls, Floridians’ favorite MLB teams do not play in their state.
The Atlanta Braves and the New York Yankees are the two most popular baseball teams
in Florida at 17% and 14% support, respectively, followed by the Miami Marlins at 12%
and the Tampa Bay Rays at 11%.

PPP surveyed 923 registered Florida voters from March 19" to 22", The margin of error for the
survey is +/- 3.2%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20%
interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Florida Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Rick Scott’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
NOLSUIE ... 12%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Bill
Nelson’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 43%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 31%
NOE SUIE ... 26%

If the candidates for US Senate in 2018 were
Republican Rick Scott and Democrat Bill
Nelson, who would you vote for?

RICK SCOLL. .. eveeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 43%
Bill NEISON ..o 47%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 10%

Would you support or oppose a ballot initiative
allowing the use of marijuana for medical
purposes?

Support a ballot initiative allowing the use of

marijuana for medical purposes.................... 8%
Oppose a ballot initiative allowing the use of

marijuana for medical purposes..............c....... 35%
NOLSUIE ... %

Has the legalization of gay marriage in Florida
had a positive or negative impact on your life,
or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive Impact..........cceeeeeiiiiie e 14%
Negative impact.........ccccveeeiiiiiiiieeee e 20%
67%

No impact at all..........cceeeeeiiiiii e
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Florida is eligible to receive new federal

funding to pay for health care through the

Medicaid program. Do you think the Florida

state government should accept this federal

funding to expand Medicaid coverage, or not?
Florida state government should accept this
federal funding to expand Medicaid coverage. 58%

Florida state government should not accept
this federal funding to expand Medicaid
COVEIAGE ...eveeieeeiriesieee sttt e st et 26%

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 16%

Would you support or oppose moving Florida’'s
election for Governor to the same time as
elections for President?

Support electing the Governor at the same

time as the election for President.................... 49%

Oppose electing the Governor at the same
time as the election for President....................

NOE SUME .., 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tim Tebow?

o) = 101 < TP 53%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 13%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 34%
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Out of the seven Florida colleges with Division
1 football teams-Central Florida University, the
University of Florida, Florida Atlantic University,
Florida International University, Florida State
University, the University of Miami, and the
University of South Florida-which is your
favorite?

Central FlIorida .........ccoceeviieieiiiieeee e 10%
FIOM0a. .o 23%
Florida AtIantic ..o 4%
Florida International ............c.cccceviiee e 1%
Florida State ..........ccoceeviiiiiiieee e 22%
MIBIMI e 10%
South Florida .........coocvviiiiiiei e 8%

NOE SUME .., 22%

(Florida fans only) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of football coach Jim
McElwain?

Favorable......ccooooviiieeiiee 29%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 6%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 66%

(Florida State fans only) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Jimbo Fisher is doing as
football coach?

APPIOVE .o 55%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eviviee e ittt 6%
NOE SUIE . 39%

(Miami fans only) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Al Golden is doing as
football coach?

APPIOVE ... 38%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 12%
NOLSUIE ... 51%
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Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Atlanta Braves, Boston Red Sox, Chicago
Cubs, Miami Marlins, New York Mets, New
York Yankees, Philadelphia Phillies, or Tampa
Bay Rays?

AHANtA BFAVES ........oveoveeeereeeeeeeeeeere e 17%
BOStoON REA SOX.......ccvcveiiiieiiii e 8%
Chicago CUbS ........ccovviiiiiiiiecceee s 6%
Miami Marlins.............oceveveeveeresreresseesesneenen. 12%
New YOrk Mets.......ccccccvviiiieiiiiiiiciec e 2%
New YOrk Yankees............cocoweeveeverresvenrennennen. 14%
Philadelphia Philli€S ..........ooveveeeeseereersreres 3%
TampPa Bay RAYS......cvoveveeereereeeeeeeesereeeeeenenne 11%
Someone else / Not a baseball fan................. 27%

(Marlins fans) What do you think the outcome
of the 2015 season will be for the Marlins? Do
you think they will win the World Series, win the
National League pennant but not the World
Series, make the playoffs but not win the
pennant, or not make the playoffs at all?

Marlins will win the World Series .................... 24%
Marlins will win the National League pennant

but not the World Series ..........cccooevevrrennnn. 16%
Marlins will make the playoffs but not win the

PENMNANT. ...ttt %
Marlins will not make the playoffs at all........... 9%
NOLSUIE ..o 15%

(Rays fans) What do you think the outcome of
the 2015 season will be for the Rays? Do you
think they will win the World Series, win the
American League pennant but not the World
Series, make the playoffs but not win the
pennant, or not make the playoffs at all?

Rays will win the World Series................c........ 14%
Rays will win the American League pennant

but not the World Series ...........cccoevieiiiinnnes 14%
Rays will make the playoffs but not win the
PENNANT.......iiiiiiiiiie e 2%
Rays will not make the playoffs atall.............. 31%
NOE SUFE ..t 9%
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g16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Florida Man?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 19%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 4%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 78%

gl7 Inthe last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeeees 48%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e 47%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 5%

g18 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 16%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 32%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeiee e 17%
Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN......oi 47%
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g20 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 41%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 41%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 19%

Q21 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 14%
WHILE .o 68%
AFrican AMETICAN. ..........ovveveeeeereeeeereeeerseeerenen 14%
(03 T=Y U 4%

Q22 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 10%

B0 10 45, 20%

BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 39%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 30%
Q23 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|42% 16% 70% 36% Approve|43% 68% 20% 21%
Disapprove | 46% 74% 18% 45% Disapprove|31% 8% 55% 33%
Not sure|12% 10% 13% 19% Not sure|26% 25% 25% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Scott/Nelson Medical Marijuana
Rick Scott[43%  10%  77% 38% Support/Oppose
. o 0 0 0 Support a ballot|58% 79% 36% 60%
Bill Nelson [47% 82% 12% 33% initiative allowing the
Not sure | 10% 8% 10% 29% use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Oppose a ballot|35% 15% 57% 18%
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Legal Gay Marriage Expand Medicaid
Positive/Negative Yes/No
Impact f o 0 o
Florida state [ 58% 85% 29% 54%
Positive impact| 14% 23% 5% 10% government should
Lo accept this federal
Negative impact|20% 11% 30% 12% funding to expand
No impact at all| 67% 66% 66% 78% Medicaid coverage
Florida state [ 26% 5% 49% 18%
government should
not accept this federal
funding to expand
Medicaid coverage
Not sure|16% 10% 21% 28%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Moving Gubernatorial Tebow Favorability
Election
Favorable|53% 41% 67% 38%
Support electing the|49% 61% 39% 35% o . 0 .
Governor at the same Unfavorable| 13% 19% 6% 20%
time as the election Notsure[34%  41%  27% 42%
for President
Oppose electing the|27% 19% 35% 36%
Governor at the same
time as the election
for President
Not sure|23% 20% 26% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Favorite College McElwain Favorability
Football Team Favorable[29%  34%  29% 3%
Central Florida| 10% 8% 12% 8%
Unfavorable| 6% 6% 4% 16%
Florida|23% 18% 28% 29%
Not sure|66% 60% 67% 81%
Florida Atlantic| 4% 5% 3% 7%
Florida International | 1% 1% 1% 1%
Florida State|22% 22% 23% 18%
Miami | 10% 13% 7% 8%
South Florida| 8% 11% 5% 6%
Not sure|22% 23% 21% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fisher Approval Golden Approval
Approve|55%  48% 65% 19% Approve|38%  36% 43% 29%
Disapprove| 6% 5% 7% - Disapprove|12% 14% 8% -
Not sure|39% 47% 28% 81% Not sure|51% 50% 49% 71%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Favorite MLB Team Marlins Season
Atlanta Braves|17%  14%  22% 1% Outcome
Marlins will win the|24% 29% 19% -
Boston Red Sox| 8% 8% 8% 3% World Series
Chicago Cubs| 6% 7% 4% 10% Marlins will win the| 16%  14% 24% -
Miami Marlins|12%  16% 8% 14% National League
pennant but not the
New York Mets| 2% 3% 2% - World Series
New York Yankees|14% 14% 16% 3% Marlins will make the|37% 35% 44% 13%
. . - playoffs but not win
Philadelphia Phillies| 3% 2% 4% 6% the pennant
TampaBay Rays|11% 9%  12% 22% Marlins will not make| 9%  10% 5% 17%
Someone else /Not a|27%  27% 25% 40% the playoffs at all
baseball fan Not sure|15%  13% 8% 71%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rays Season QOutco... Florida Man
Rays will win the|14%  19%  12% - Favorability
World Series Favorable|19% 24% 13% 15%
Rays will win the|14% 15% 12% 13% Unfavorable| 4% 4% 3% 5%
American League
pennant but not the Not sure|78% 71% 84% 81%
World Series
Rays will make the|32% 36% 31% 22%
playoffs but not win
the pennant
Rays will not make the|31% 26% 33% 49%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 4% 12% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|42%  21% 20% 29% 66% 68% Approve|43%  73% 65% 50% 26% 12%
Disapprove|46%  75% 66% 58% 21% 20% Disapprove|31%  12% 9% 18% 47% 65%
Notsure[12% 4% 14% 13% 12% 12% Not sure|26%  15% 26% 31% 26% 23%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Scott/Nelson Medical Marijuana
Rick Scott[43%  19% 4% 28% 68% 79% Support/Oppose
. Support a ballot|58%  87% 79% 68% 40% 26%
Bill Nelson|47%  79% 75% 61% 19% 10% initiative allowing the
Not sure|10% 1% 11% 11% 13% 10% use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Oppose a ballot|35%  10% 15% 26% 52% 65%
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Not sure| 7% 3% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Legal Gay Marriage Expand Medicaid
Positive/Negative Yes/No
Impact Florida state|58%  92% 87% 63% 36% 26%
Positive impact|14%  41% 22% 11% 6% 3% government should
- accept this federal
Negative impact|20%  12% 7% 14% 25% 40% funding to expand
No impact at all|67%  47% 71% 75% 69% 57% Medicaid coverage
Florida state | 26% 2% 1% 22% 45% 47%
government should
not accept this federal
funding to expand
Medicaid coverage
Not sure|16% 5% 12% 15% 18% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Moving Gubernatorial Tebow Favorability
Election Favorable|53%  42% 43% 44% 62% 73%
Support electing the|49%  67% 63% 50% 38% 38% o " o N o N
Governor at the same Unfavorable|13%  26% 14% 19% 6% 1%
time as the elefztlon Not sure(34%  32% 43% 37% 32% 26%
for President
Oppose electing the|27%  16% 16% 31% 31% 34%
Governor at the same
time as the election
for President
Not sure|23% 17% 21% 19% 31% 28%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Favorite College McElwain Favorability
Football Team Favorable|29%  48% 17% 28% 20% 30%
Central Florida[10%  12% 5% 12% 9% 9%
Unfavorable| 6% 9% 6% 1% 7% 4%
Florida|23%  20% 24% 16% 31% 27%
Not sure(66%  43% 7% 70% 63% 66%
Florida Atlantic| 4% % 3% 6% 4% 2%
Florida International | 1% 3% - 1% 1% -
Florida State|22% 12% 20% 25% 21% 28%
Miami|10% 11% 15% 10% 9% 5%
South Florida| 8% 12% 8% 11% 6% 2%
Not sure|22%  24% 25% 19% 19% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Fisher Approval Golden Approval
Approve|55% 18% 89% 43% 48% 68% Approve|38% 17% 48% 40% 38% 29%
Disapprove| 6% 40% - 2% 7% 5% Disapprove|12%  40% 13% 6% 6% -
Not sure[39%  42% 11% 55% 45% 26% Not sure(51%  43% 39% 54% 56% 71%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Favorite MLB Team Marlins Season
Atlanta Braves|17%  20% 12% 16% 18% 19% Outcome
Marlins will win the[24%  35% 20% 27% 20% 14%
Boston Red Sox| 8%  10% 12% 6% 5% 10% World Series| 5 . 5 ? v
Chicago Cubs| 6% 4% 10% 4% % 4% Marlins will win the|16% 4% 15% 13% 32% 10%
Miami Marlins [129%  18% 14% 12% 12% 8% National League
pennant but not the
New York Mets| 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% World Series
New York Yankees|14%  13% 20% 12% 16% 10% Marlins will make the|37%  43% 31% 37% 29% 51%
Philadelphia Phillies| 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% p'ay"ffstﬁ:tp';?]'ng'nnl
Tampa Bay Rays| 11% 4% 8% 1% 3% 12% Marlins will not make| 9% 6% 25% 6% 5% -
Someone else / Not a|27%  25% 17% 33% 21% 33% the playoffs at all
baseball fan Not sure[15%  12% 10% 16% 14% 25%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rays Season Outco... Florida Man
Rays will win the|14% - 6% 24% 2% 21% Favorability
World Series Favorable|19%  31% 27% 17% 12% 14%
Rays will win the | 14% 9% 4% 20% 14% 7% Unfavorable| 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1%
American League
pennant but not the Not sure|78%  66% 70% % 85% 84%
World Series
Rays will make the|32%  59% 41% 26% 47% 10%
playoffs but not win
the pennant
Rays will not make the [ 31% 9% 40% 30% 30% 35%
playoffs at all
Not sure[ 9% 23% 10% - 7% 27%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|42% 39% 45% Approve|43% 44% 42%
Disapprove|46% 45% 4A7% Disapprove|31% 28% 34%
Not sure|12% 15% 8% Not sure|26% 28% 24%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Scott/Nelson Medical Marijuana
Support/Oppose

Rick Scott|43%  39% 46%
. 0 o 0 Support a ballot|58% 59% 58%
Bill Nelson{47%  50%  44% initiative allowing the

Not sure|10%  11% 9% use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Oppose a ballot| 35% 33% 37%
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes

Not sure| 7% 8% 5%

March 19-22, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

Legal Gay Marriage Expand Medicaid
Positive/Negative Yes/No
Impact

Florida state|58% 56% 59%
Positive impact| 14% 14% 13% government should
- accept this federal

0, 0,
Negative impact | 20% 18% 21% funding to expand
No impact at all | 67% 68% 65% Medicaid coverage

Florida state|26% 23% 30%
government should
not accept this federal
funding to expand
Medicaid coverage

Not sure|16% 21% 11%

Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Moving Gubernatorial Tebow Favorability
Election Favorable|53%  53% 52%
Support electing the|49% 48% 50%
Governor at the same Unfavorable|13% 11% 15%
time as the election Not surel34% 36% 33%

for President

Oppose electing the|27% 27% 28%
Governor at the same
time as the election
for President

Not sure|23% 25% 22%

March 19-22, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 923 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Favorite College McElwain Favorability
Football Team Favorable|29% 27% 31%
Central Florida|10% 7% 13%

Unfavorable| 6% 4% 7%

Florida|23% 22% 25%
Not sure | 66% 70% 61%

Florida Atlantic| 4% 4% 5%

Florida International | 1% 1% 1%
Florida State [ 22% 24% 20%

Miami | 10% 8% 12%

South Florida| 8% 9% 6%

Not sure|22% 26% 17%

Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Fisher Approval Golden Approval

Approve|[55% 48% 64% Approve|38% 42% 35%
Disapprove| 6% 2% 11% Disapprove|12% 9% 14%
Not sure[39% 50% 25% Not sure[51% 50% 51%

March 19-22, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Favorite MLB Team Marlins Season
Atlanta Braves|17%  19%  15% Outcome
0 o 0 Marlins will win the|[24% 23% 25%
Boston Red Sox| 8% 8% 8% World Series
Chicago Cubs| 6% 6% 6% Marlins will win the|16%  15% 17%
Miami Marlins|12%  11% 15% National League
pennant but not the
New York Mets| 2% 2% 3% World Series
New York Yankees [ 14% 13% 15% Marlins will make the|37% 27% 45%
. . - playoffs but not win
Philadelphia Phillies| 3% 3% 3% the pennant
Tampa Bay Rays | 11% 9% 13% Marlins will not make| 9%  10% 7%
Someone else / Not a| 27% 30% 23% the playoffs at all
baseball fan Not sure|15% 25% 6%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Rays Season Outco... Florida Man
Rays will win the|14%  15% 13% Favorability
World Series Favorable|19% 14% 24%
Rays will win the|14% 30% 1% Unfavorable| 4% 3% 5%
American League
pennant but not the Not sure| 78% 83% 72%
World Series
Rays will make the|32% 28% 35%
playoffs but not win
the pennant
Rays will not make the|31% 18% 42%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|42% 19% 69% 35% Approve|43% 63% 20% 50%
Disapprove|46% 69% 19% 55% Disapprove|31% 9% 53% 30%
Not sure|12% 12% 12% 10% Not sure|26% 28% 27% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Scott/Nelson Medical Marijuana
Rick Scott|43% 14% 75% 33% Support/Oppose
. 0 o 0 o Support a ballot|58% 76% 39% 62%
Bill Nelson|47% 78% 13% 55% initiative allowing the
Not sure| 10% 8% 12% 12% use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Oppose a ballot|35% 18% 55% 29%
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Legal Gay Marriage Expand Medicaid
Positive/Negative Yes/No
Impact ; 9 1) 9
Florida state | 58% 82% 33% 57%
Positive impact | 14% 22% 6% 13% government should
- accept this federal
Negative impact|20% 11% 29% 17% funding to expand
No impact at all [ 67% 66% 65% 71% Medicaid coverage
Florida state|26% 6% 45% 29%
government should
not accept this federal
funding to expand
Medicaid coverage
Not sure| 16% 12% 22% 14%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Moving Gubernatorial Tebow Favorability
Election
Favorable|53% 44% 67% 41%
Support electing the|49% 57% 41% 51% ) 0 ) .
Governor at the same Unfavorable|13% 17% 6% 20%
time as the election Not sure|34% 39% 28% 39%
for President
Oppose electing the|27% 21% 33% 28%
Governor at the same
time as the election
for President
Not sure|23% 22% 26% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Favorite College McElwain Favorability
Football Team Favorable | 29% 33% 33% 8%
Central Florida|10% 9% 10% 9%
Unfavorable| 6% 6% 2% 13%
Florida|23% 21% 27% 21%
Not sure|66% 61% 64% 79%
Florida Atlantic| 4% 5% 3% 5%
Florida International | 1% 1% 0% 1%
Florida State|22% 23% 24% 17%
Miami | 10% 11% 8% 11%
South Florida| 8% 9% 5% 12%
Not sure|22% 22% 22% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fisher Approval Golden Approval
Approve|55% 53% 61% 43% Approve|38% 34% 48% 31%
Disapprove| 6% 6% 7% 2% Disapprove|12% 17% 8% 8%
Not sure|39% 42% 32% 56% Not sure|51% 50% 45% 61%
March 19-22, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Favorite MLB Team Marlins Season
Atlanta Braves | 17% 14% 20% 14% Outcome
Marlins will win the|24% 25% 16% 38%
Boston Red Sox| 8% 9% 8% 5% World Series ° ° ° ’
Chicago Cubs| 6% 6% 6% 6% Marlins will win the|16% 12% 30% 2%
Miami Marlins | 12% 16% 10% 10% National League
pennant but not the
New York Mets| 2% 2% 2% 2% World Series
New York Yankees|14% 14% 15% 13% Marlins will make the [ 37% 41% 33% 29%
. . . playoffs but not win
Philadelphia Phillies| 3% 2% 3% 5% the pennant
Tampa Bay Rays|11% 9% 12% 13% Marlins will not make| 9% 12% 7% -
Someone else / Not a|27% 27% 24% 32% the playoffs at all
baseball fan Not sure|15% 11% 14% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rays Season Outco... Florida Man
Rays will win the | 14% 23% 5% 16% Favorability
World Series Favorable|19% 26% 14% 14%
Rays will win the [ 14% 28% 9% - Unfavorable| 4% 6% 1% 6%
American League
pennant but not the Not sure|78% 69% 85% 81%
World Series
Rays will make the|32% 34% 30% 34%
playoffs but not win
the pennant
Rays will not make the|31% 12% 40% 45%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 3% 15% 5%
March 19-22, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
survey of 923 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|42% 35% 48% 25% 28% Approve|[43% 30% 42% 53% 70%
Disapprove|46% 49% 42% 61% 56% Disapprove|31% 32% 35% 14% 12%
Not sure|12% 16% 10% 14% 16% Not sure|26% 38% 23% 34% 18%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Scott/Nelson Medical Marijuana
Rick Scott|43%  40% 50% 20% 7% Support/Oppose
. Support a ballot [ 58% 57% 56% 70% 64%
Bill Nelson|47% 37%  41% 75% 84% initiative allowing the
Not sure|10% 23% 9% 5% 9% use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Oppose a ballot|35% 41% 37% 23% 24%
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Not sure| 7% 2% 7% 8% 12%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Legal Gay Marriage Expand Medicaid
Positive/Negative Yes/No
Impact -
Florida state|58% 56% 53% 72% 93%
Positive impact| 14% 22% 13% 9% 12% government should
- accept this federal
Negative impact|20% 27% 21% 6% 18% funding to expand
No impact at all [ 67% 51% 66% 85% 70% Medicaid coverage
Florida state|26% 32% 30% 9% 7%
government should
not accept this federal
funding to expand
Medicaid coverage
Not sure|16% 13% 17% 19% -
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Moving Gubernatorial Tebow Favorability
Election
Favorable|53% 44% 59% 42% 23%
Support electing the|49% 52% 47% 59% 46%
Governor at the same Unfavorable| 13% 21% 10% 19% 9%
time as the election Not sure|34% 36% 31% 39% 68%
for President
Oppose electing the|27% 23% 28% 30% 16%
Governor at the same
time as the election
for President
Not sure|23% 25% 25% 11% 38%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Favorite College McElwain Favorability
Football Team Favorable|29%  23% 33% 5% -
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Central Florida| 10% 23% 8% 3% 11% Unfavorable| 6% 17% 1% 5% )
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Florida| 23% 19%  27% 16% 9% Notsure|66%  61% 63% 89%  100%
Florida Atlantic| 4% 1% 4% 6% 9%
Florida International | 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Florida State [ 22% 7% 22% 38% 24%
Miami [ 10% 16% 8% 14% 4%
South Florida| 8% 8% 8% 7%  11%
Not sure|22% 25% 22% 15% 31%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Fisher Approval Golden Approval
Approve|55% 78% 59% 45% 21% Approve | 38% 32% 43% 33% —
Disapprove| 6% - 5% 10% - Disapprove|12% - 20% - 49%
Not sure|39% 22% 36% 45% 79% Not sure|51% 68% 37% 67% 51%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Favorite MLB Team Marlins Season
Atlanta Braves | 17% 17%  17% 18% 4% Outcome
Marlins will win the|24% 57% 22% - 18%
Boston Red Sox| 8% 10% 8% 3% 10% World Series
Chicago Cubs| 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% Marlins will win the|16% 35% 17% - -
Miami Marlins | 12% 13%  12% 12% 21% National League
pennant but not the
New York Mets| 2% - 3% 3% 2% World Series
New York Yankees | 14% 22% 13% 10% 14% Marlins will make the|37% 8% 41% 60% 12%
. . - playoffs but not win
0, 0, 0, -
Philadelphia Phillies| 3% 6% 3% 2% the pennant
Tampa Bay Rays|11% 5% 14% 4% 14% Marlins will not make| 9% - 7% 3% -
Someone else / Not a| 27% 20% 25% 41% 28% the playoffs at all
baseball fan Not sure|15% - 13% %  71%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Rays Season Outco... Florida Man
Rays will win the|14%  48% 7% . 8% Favorability
World Series Favorable|19% 23% 16% 27% 26%
Rays will win the| 14% - 11% 100% - Unfavorable| 4% 9% 3% 3% 2%
American League
pennant but not the Not sure|78% 68% 82% 70% 72%
World Series
Rays will make the|32% - 39% - -
playoffs but not win
the pennant
Rays will not make the|31% 31% 35% - -
playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 22% 8% - 14%
March 19-22, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 923 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Nelson Approval
Approve|43% 49% 32% 48% 43%
Disapprove(31% 21% 28% 31% 36%
Not sure[26% 30% 40% 22% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Medical Marijuana
Support/Oppose
Support a ballot|58% 75% 60% 61% 47%
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Oppose aballot|35% 20% 32% 34% 44%

initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes

Not sure

7%

5%

8%

5%

9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Scott Approval
Approve|42% 45% 44% 37% 47%
Disapprove[46% 40% 38% 55% 42%
Not sure|{12% 15% 17% 8% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Scott/Nelson
Rick Scott{43% 35% 47% 38% 48%
Bill Nelson|47% 42% 39% 56% 43%
Not sure[10% 23% 14% 6% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Legal Gay Marriage
Positive/Negative
Impact
Positive impact|14% 29% 25% 11% 5%
Negative impact | 20% 9% 22% 20% 21%
No impact at all[67% 62% 53% 69% 74%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Expand Medicaid
Yes/No
Florida state|58% 72% 55% 61% 51%
government should
accept this federal
funding to expand
Medicaid coverage
Florida state|26% 12% 31% 23% 31%
government should
not accept this federal
funding to expand
Medicaid coverage
Not sure|[16% 17% 14% 16% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Tebow Favorability
Favorable|53% 59% 46% 56% 51%
Unfavorable|13% 15% 22% 12% 7%
Not sure[34% 26% 33% 32% 42%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Moving Gubernatorial
Election
Support electing the|49% 60% 45% 51% 47%
Governor at the same
time as the election
for President
Oppose electing the|27% 16% 33% 27% 28%
Governor at the same
time as the election
for President
Not sure|[23% 24% 22% 22% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Favorite College
Football Team
Central Florida[10% 12% 17% 8% 6%
Florida|23% 22% 24% 21% 27%
Florida Atlantic| 4% - 3% 5% 5%
Florida International | 1% - 1% 0% 2%
Florida State|22% 21% 29% 21% 19%
Miami|10% 19% 11% 9% 7%
South Florida| 8% 13% 5% 10% 5%
Not sure|22% 14% 10% 25% 29%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
McElwain Favorability
Favorable|29% 28% 37% 29% 24%
Unfavorable| 6% - - 12% 4%
Not sure|[66% 72% 63% 59% 73%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Golden Approval
Approve|38% 60% - 47% 42%
Disapprove|12% - 17% 16% 9%
Not sure[51% 40% 83% 37% 49%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fisher Approval
Approve|55% 20% 68% 53% 56%
Disapprove| 6% 26% - 5% 5%
Not sure[39% 54% 32% 42% 39%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Favorite MLB Team
Atlanta Braves|17% 13% 21% 17% 15%
Boston Red Sox| 8% 2% 12% 6% 9%
Chicago Cubs| 6% 5% 2% 6% 8%
Miami Marlins|12% 14% 15% 12% 10%
New York Mets| 2% - 2% 2% 3%
New York Yankees|14% 28% 11% 14% 12%
Philadelphia Phillies| 3% - 4% 3% 3%
Tampa Bay Rays|11% 13% 8% 13%  11%
Someone else/Not a[27% 26% 24% 27% 29%

baseball fan
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Marlins Season
Outcome
Marlins will win the[24% 29% 54% 13% 8%
World Series
Marlins will win the| 16% - 31% 9% 20%
National League
pennant but not the
World Series
Marlins will make the[37% - 9% 50% 60%
playoffs but not win
the pennant
Marlins will not make| 9% 40% - 10% 2%
the playoffs at all
Not sure|[15% 31% 6% 18% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Florida Man
Favorability
Favorable|19% 47% 27% 13% 11%
Unfavorable| 4% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Not sure|[78% 51% 67% 84% 85%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Nelson Approval
Approve|43%  43% 45%
Disapprove(31% 35% 15%
Not sure|26% 23% 39%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rays Season Outco...
Rays will win the|14% - 33% 17% 5%
World Series
Rays will win the|14% 44% - 14% 9%
American League
pennant but not the
World Series
Rays will make the|32% 37% - 35% 42%
playoffs but not win
the pennant
Rays will not make the|31% - 67% 28% 30%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 20% - 6% 14%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Scott Approval
Approve[42%  42% 42%
Disapprove(46% 48% 37%
Not sure[12%  10% 21%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Scott/Nelson
Rick Scott|43%  44% 36%
Bill Nelson|47%  49% 41%
Not sure|10% 7% 23%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Medical Marijuana
Support/Oppose

use of marijuana for
medical purposes

use of marijuana for
medical purposes

Support a ballot | 58%
initiative allowing the

Oppose a ballot| 35%
initiative allowing the

55% 73%

40% 15%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Legal Gay Marriage
Positive/Negative
Impact

Positive impact|14%  10% 30%
Negative impact|20%  22% 8%
No impact at all|67%  68% 61%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet

Moving Gubernatorial
Election

Support electing the
Governor at the same
time as the election
for President

Oppose electing the
Governor at the same
time as the election
for President

Not sure

49%

27%

23%

50% 47%

28% 24%

22% 29%

Not sure| 7% 5% 12%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Expand Medicaid
Yes/No
Florida state|58%  54% 71%
government should
accept this federal
funding to expand
Medicaid coverage
Florida state|26%  30% 11%
government should
not accept this federal
funding to expand
Medicaid coverage
Not sure|[16%  16% 18%
Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet
Tebow Favorability
Favorable|53%  54% 47%
Unfavorable|13%  12% 15%
Not sure[34% 33% 37%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Favorite College McElwain Favorability
Football Team Favorable[29%  27% 34%

Central Florida|10% 9% 12%
Florida|23% 23% 26%

Unfavorable| 6% 7% 1%
Not sure|66%  66% 66%

Florida Atlantic| 4% 5% 3%
Florida International | 1% 1% 1%
Florida State|22%  23% 17%

Miami | 10% 8% 16%

South Florida| 8% 8% 6%

Not sure|[22%  23% 19%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Fisher Approval Golden Approval
Approve[55%  58% 39% Approve(38%  40% 34%
Disapprove| 6% 4% 16% Disapprove[12% 11% 14%
Not sure[39%  38% 45% Not sure[51%  50% 52%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Favorite MLB Team Marlins Season
Atlanta Braves|17% 19% 7% Outcome
0 0 o Marlins will win the|[24% 9% 48%
Boston Red Sox| 8% 8% 7% World Series
Chicago Cubs| 6% 7% 1% Marlins will win the|16%  11%  24%
Miami Marlins|12%  10%  23% National League
pennant but not the
New York Mets| 2% 2% 3% World Series
New York Yankees|14% 14% 13% Marlins will make the[37% 57% 3%
. . - playoffs but not win
Philadelphia Phillies| 3% 3% 2% the pennant
Tampa Bay Rays|11%  11% 13% Marlins will not make| 9% 7% 11%
Someone else / Not a|27%  26% 31% the playoffs at all
baseball fan Notsure[15% 15%  13%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Rays Season Outco... Florida Man
Rays will win the|14%  10%  28% Favorability
World Series Favorable|19% 12% 45%
Rays will win the|14%  11% 22% Unfavorable| 4% 4% 4%
American League
pennant but not the Not sure|78%  84% 52%
World Series
Rays will make the|32%  35% 21%
playoffs but not win
the pennant
Rays will not make the[31% 37% 13%
playoffs at all
Not sure| 9% 7% 16%
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